CAROLYN B. MALONEY ONE HUNDRED SIXTEENTH CONGRESS SAMIES COMER

Congress of the United States

Bouge of Wepregentatities

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM
2157 Raveunn House OFFICE BUILDING

WasHinaToN, DC 20515-6143

Hadory  (202) 225-5C51
MinoniTy  (202) 225-5674

hitps:i//oversight.iouse.goy

December 18, 2020
The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairperson
Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives
1309 Longworth HOB
Washington, DC 20515
Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, [ am
submitting herewith the November 2020 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and
Reform. The report includes the following:

e A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.

e A statement of expenses and fund balances.

e A statement of Committee travel expehses.

e A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.
e A statement of Committee use of franked mail

o A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on Oversight and Reform.

Sincerely,

(ot B Yty

Carolyn B. Maloney
Chairwoman




House Committee on Oversight and Reform
Activity Report 116™ Congress

November 2020
November 18, 2020, 10:00am Subcommittee on National Security Hybrid Hearing on

“Karshi-Khanabad: Honoring the Heroes of Camp
Stronghold Freedom”



No activity to report

House Committee on Oversight and Reform
Select Subcommittee on the Coronavirus
Activity Report 116™ Congress

November 2020



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
116th Congress 2nd Session

November 2020
YTD including

Description Nov Nov Cumulative Total

1100 - Personnel Compensation $1,007,385.10 $8,874,755.64 $8,874,755.64
2100 - Travel - $5,311.38 $5,311.38
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities $12,197.02 $135,763.21 $135,763.21
2400 - Printing And Reproduction - $3,728.80 $3,728.80
2500 - Other Services $500.00 $7,340.68 $7,340.68
2600 - Supplies And Materials $33,684.81 $57,801.33 $57,801.33
3100 - Equipment $10,958.11 $145,735.74 $145,735.74

Total Expenses . $1,064,725.04 $9,230,436.78 $9,230,436.78



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

November 2020

Total Authorization
116th Congress 2nd Session

Less Expenses for:

$11,495,034.00

2020
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct

Nov

Total Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

$657,890.43
$706,370.65
$693,881.74
$683,821.12
$696,655.17
$874,932.22
$929,961.45
$967,959.07
$961,532.44
$992,707.45

$1,064,725.04

$9,230,436.78
$2,264,597.22



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
116th Congress 1st Session

November 2020
YTD Including

Description Nov Nov Cumulative Total

1100 - Personnel Compensation - $55,261.35 $8,069,466.60
2100 - Travel - $3,467.01 $86,901.57
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities - $24,912.16 $155,964.03
2400 - Printing And Reproduction - $2,641.92 $6,652.21
2500 - Other Services (122.00) $33,012.00 $49,612.00
2600 - Supplies And Materials - $82,512.62 $169,505.12
3100 - Equipment $47,047.75 $129,468.30 $327,746.25

Total Expenses $46,925.75 $331,275.36 $8,865,847.78



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

November 2020

Total Authorization

116th Congress 1st Session $9,495,034.00
Less Expenses for:
2019
Jan $443,080.17
Feb $546,142.70
Mar $649,340.71
Apr $667,658.17
May $662,281.30
Jun $685,422.68 -
Jul $675,150.67
Aug $713,896.46
Sep $716,367.25
Oct $826,865.11
Nov $891,663.68
Dec $1,056,703.52
2020
Jan $166,065.96
Feb $2,200.20
Mar $2,529.39
Apr $38,976.58
May -
Jun $34,449.20
Jul $29,741.40
Aug $3,172.25
Sep $204.48
Oct $7,010.15
Nov $46,925.75
Total Expenses to Date _ $8,865,847.78
Unexpended Authorization $629,186.22



COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM
TRAVEL REPORT
NOVEMBER 2020

BEGIN END TRANSPORTATION PER DIEM
TRAVELER DATE DATE PURPOSE (airfare, rental car, mileage, gas, taxi) _(lodging, meals)

NO TRAVEL PERFORMED



Majority Staff Name
ALLEN, KIRSTEN N.

ANDERSON, SHANNON T.
ANELLO, RUSSELL
BENJAMIN, WILLIAM C.
BLACKSBERG, AARON D.
BLUMENTHAL, JORDAN H.
BOURKE, JARON
BOWDEN, JAMITRESS A.
BOYD, KRISTA A.
BRADFORD, ARYELE
BROWN, CHLOE M.
BURNS, EMILY M.

BUSH, ANTHONY N.
BUTLER, ROBIN M.

CHRISTOPHER, GABRIELLE S.

CHUKWU, CHIOMA 1.
CONWAY, JAMES A.
COOPER, KADEEM
CUNNINGHAM, WILLIAM A.
DAVENPORT, COLLIN G.
DIXON, WARNER A.
DULANEY, EMMALYNN M.
DUROSS, EVELYN W.
ELLISON, MATTHEW
FERNANDEZ, BRUCE
FIELDS, CASSANDRA B.
FRENCH, COURTNEY A.
GALISEWSKI, RYAN D.
GAO, GRETA G.

GASPAR, JENNIFER N.
GINSBERG, WENDY R.
GLICK, JACOB H.
GOLDEN, ALEXANDRA
GOSS, TRINITY
HAMMON, BETH M.
HARNEY, BENJAMIN A.
HELLER, JESSICAL.
HENNESSY, KELLY C.
HICKTON, DAVID J.
HOLLINGSHEAD, MEGAN M.
JENKINS, BRITTENY N.

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Committee Staff Listing
November 2020
Staff Title
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
COUNSEL

DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR & CHIEF COUNSEL

SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR

COUNSEL

COUNSEL AND POLICY ADVISOR

DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION

DEPUTY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

GENERAL COUNSEL

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

POLICY DIRECTOR

RESEARCH ASSISTANT

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE MGR

INTERN

SENIOR EXECUTIVE COUNSELOR

SUBCOMMITTEE

COUNSEL

SENIOR LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL

LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR, GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE
STAFF ASSISTANT

PRESS SECRETARY

INTERN

SPECIAL COUNSEL TO THE CHAIRMAN

DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF/LEG DIR NATIONAL SECURITY SUBCOMMITTEE
SENIOR INVESTIGATIVE COUNSEL

SENIOR COUNSEL

COUNSEL

COUNSEL

CHIEF INVESTIGATIVE COUNSEL

SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIR, GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS SUBCOMM
COUNSEL, CIVIL RIGHTS AND CIVIL LIBERTIES SUBCOMMITTEE
CHIEF HEALTH COUNSEL

EXECUTIVE TEAM COORDINATOR

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

SENIOR COUNSELOR TO THE CHAIR

COUNSEL

POLICY ADVISOR & DIRECTOR OF MEMBER SERVICES

STAFF DIRECTOR/SENIOR COUNSEL

SUBCOMMITTEE SCHEDULER/LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT
SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR, SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT

Monthly Salary
14,166.67

$9,000.00
$15,833.34
$5,208.33
$3,000.00
$7,541.67
$14,000.00
$9,000.00
$13,583.33
$11,916.67
$4,791.67
$13,750.00
$5,666.67
$12,333.33
$785.58
$12,333.33
$116.67
$12,083.33
$7,500.00
$2,916.67
$3,333.33
$8,000.00
$537.75
$6,666.67
$3,416.67
$13,750.00
$7,500.00
$5,333.33
$11,083.33
$16,250.00
$10,833.33
$4,548.61
$11,500.00
$5,833.33
$4,333.33
$14,000.00
$5,700.00
$8,166.67
$14,491.67
$116.67
$10,541.67



JONES, TAYLOR P.
KELLEY, VICTORIA G.
KENNY, PETER J.

KILES, ALEXANDER

KIM, GINA H.

KIM, JANET H.

KLEIN, CAMERON J.
KLEPPER, LEESA M.
KOELBEL, COURTNEY L.
KOFLER, HAIYAH A.
LANIER, ELISA A.
LARKIN, KELLIE
LESSER, RACHEL
LICHTMAN, MILES P.
LIU, JASON J.
MACPHERSON, CAMERON
MARTIN, GARRETT E.

MASRI-ELYAFAOUI, RAMZI M.

MCFIELD, TERRI
MUELLER, ELIZABETH C.
MURPHY, ALLISON F.
NAJIEB-LOCKE, HALIMAH
OKPATTAH, SENAM
PARISI, CHRISTINA M.
PATANE, MATTHEW F.
PHOENIX, CANDYCE D.
POWELL, JASON R.
RAPALLO, DAVID P.
REBNORD, DANIEL E.
RIOS, RICARDO B.

RYAN, ROBERT K.
SACHSMAN, SUSANNE E.
SEVERENS, SARAE.
SHAH, AMISH A.
SHARFSTEIN, SAMUEL E.
SHULTZ, BLAKE N.
SOKOLOW, LOUIS 1.
STEPHENSON, MARK
STRATTON, AMY K.
STUART, MOIRA E.
TRUDING, BRADLEY
TRUMKA, RICHARD L.
URIARTE, CARLOS F.
VAN NESS, ETHAN H.
WALKER, EDWARD L.
WHITCOMB, MAXWELL E.
WINSTON, SARAH L.

CLERK AND SECURITY MANAGER

LEGAL INTERN

CHIEF INVESTIGATIVE COUNSEL
COUNSEL

COUNSEL

CHIEF COUNSEL FOR INVESTIGATIONS
LEGAL INTERN

SENIOR COUNSEL

COUNSEL, CIVIL RIGHTS AND CIVIL LIBERTIES SUBCOMMITTEE
PRESS SECRETARY AND DIGITAL DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND CHIEF CLERK
PARLIAMENTARIAN AND SENIOR COUNSEL
LEGAL INTERN

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

INTERN

STAFF ASSISTANT

LEGAL INTERN

LEGAL INTERN

COUNSEL

CHIEF OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

COUNSEL

SENIOR PROCUREMENT COUNSEL

STAFF ASSISTANT

SENIOR POLICY ADVISOR

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
SUBCMTE

DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

STAFFE DIRECTOR

SUBCOMMITTEE

COUNSEL

SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF OF STAFF

DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR & CHIEF COUNSEL
DEPUTY PRESS SECRETARY

COUNSEL

LEGAL INTERN

LEGAL INTERN

LEGAL INTERN

DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATION

DEPUTY CHIEF CLERK

LEGAL INTERN

COUNSEL

SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR, ECONOMIC & CONSUMER POLICY

CHIEF COUNSEL FOR INVESTIGATIONS
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR

SENIOR ADVISOR FOR DOMESTIC POLICY
LEGAL INTERN

$5,666.67
$785.83
$11,916.67
$12,083.33
$8,583.33
$3,177.78
$620.42
$10,000.00
$5,458.33
$9,583.33
$11,291.67
$14,166.67
$1,791.67
$6,500.00
$1,791.67
$4,833.33
$1,791.67
$866.12
$12,083.33
$13,333.33
$15,416.66
$15,833.33
$6,583.33
$9,833.33
$6,166.67
$8,750.00
$12,750.00
$14,491.67
$9,750.00
$10,666.67
$100.00
$14,333.33
$1,458.33
$9,000.00
$1,791.67
$413.50
$1,568.03
$12,750.00
$8,791.67
$827.00
$2,083.33
$13,000.00
$15,416.67
$7,333.33
$6,666.67
$7,583.33
$1,075.42



WINTERS, CATHERINE A.
YOUNGENTOB, DANA N.
ZERDEN, ALEX B.

Minority Staff Name
ASHWORTH, DANIEL P.
BAKER, STACY L.
BENZINE, MITCHELL L.
BREITENBACH, RYAN D.
CALLEN, ASHLEY
COLLINS, JESSICA B.
DAVIS, CARLTON J.
DONLON, JESSICA L.
ECHOLS, LAMAR N.
FEENEY, SARAH V.

FINE, LAUREN REBECCA
FLORES, DANIEL M.
GORDON, STEPHEN
GRANATO, FRANCESCA L.
GREENBERG, MAURY J.
HACKER, AUSTIN J.
HASENBERG, AMY E.
HOEHNER, CHRISTIAN A.
HOLMES, LAUREN E.
HUGHES, WILLIAM J.
JOHNSON, ELLEN G.
MARIN, MARK

PIQUERO, MICHAEL J.
RATLIFF, SARAE.
REISER, MARTIN G.
RUST, JAMES R.
SKLADANY, JONATHAN J.
TAYLOR, PAUL B.
TRENTMAN, SARAH VANCE
VINYARD, ASHLEE R.
WOMACK JR, WILLIAM G.

OVERSIGHT LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT/PROF STAFF MEMBER

PRESS INTERN
COUNSEL

Staff Title

REPUBLICAN COUNSEL

DIR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

REPUBLICAN SR POLICY COUNSEL

REPUBLICAN SENIOR COUNSEL

REPUBLICAN DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR
REPUBLICAN COMMUNICATIONS DIR

REPUBLICAN CHIEF COUNSEL FOR INVESTIGATIONS
REPUBLICAN GENERAL COUNSEL

REPUBLICAN CHIEF COUNSEL FOR OVERSIGHT
REPUBLICAN RESEARCH ASSISTANT AND CLERK
REPUBLICAN COMMUNICATIONS DIR

REPUBLICAN SENIOR COUNSEL

REPUBLICAN SENIOR PROF STAFF MEMBER
REPUBLICAN PRESS INTERN

REPUBLICAN COUNSEL

REPUBLICAN PRESS SECRETARY AND DIGITAL DIRECTOR
REPUBLICAN DEPUTY COMM DIRECTOR
REPUBLICAN POLICY DIRECTOR

REPUBLICAN COUNSEL

REPUBLICAN POLICY DIRECTOR

REPUBLICAN SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR
REPUBLICAN STAFF DIRECTOR

REPUBLICAN LEGAL INTERN

REPUBLICAN PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER/CLERK
REPUBLICAN LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL

REPUBLICAN SENIOR COUNSEL

REPUBLICAN SENIOR ADVISOR AND COUNSEL
REPUBLICAN SENIOR COUNSEL

REPUBLICAN SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
REPUBLICAN DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS
REPUBLICAN SENIOR ADVISOR

$4,666.67
$1,791.67
$12,083.33

Monthly Salary

$9,416.67
$6,000.00
$11,333.33
$12,250.00
$14,391.67
$14,000.00
$14,350.00
$14,000.00
$13,333.33
$6,166.67
$5,729.17
$14,000.00
$9,083.33
$800.00
$10,333.33
$7,041.67
$10,666.67
$12,166.67
$9,666.67
$7,208.33
$1,666.67
$14,491.67
$800.00
$4,833.33
$7,083.33
$13,666.67
$325.00
$14,000.00
$9,166.67
$14,083.33
$14,166.67



12/13/20 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

October
Total Authorization
Postal 2020 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:
January 2020 $45.55
February $55.88
March $12.12
April $0.00
May $0.00
June $0.00
Tuly $0.00
August $0.00
October $0.00
Total Expenses to Date: $113.55

Unexpended authorization $4,886.45



Name

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM

DETAILEES
NOVEMBER

Department

Sonsyrea Montgomery  Government Printing Office

Gregory Gavins

Angela Kendera

U.S. Secret Service

Office of Personnel Management/
Office of the Inspector General

Starting Date

2/4/2019
7/4/2019
7/3/2020

2/19/2020

10/19/2020

End Date

7/4/2019
7/3/2020
12/31/2020

1/4/2021

4/19/2021





