## Congress of the United States

#### House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM 2157 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

Washington, DC 20515-6143

MAJORITY (202) 225–5051 MINORITY (202) 225–5074 https://oversight.house.gov

December 18, 2020

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren Chairperson Committee on House Administration U.S. House of Representatives 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the November 2020 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and Reform. The report includes the following:

- A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.
- A statement of expenses and fund balances.
- A statement of Committee travel expenses.
- A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.
- A statement of Committee use of franked mail
- A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee on Oversight and Reform.

Sincerely,

Carolyn B. Maloney

Carolo B. Malong

Chairwoman

### House Committee on Oversight and Reform Activity Report 116<sup>th</sup> Congress

#### November 2020

November 18, 2020, 10:00am

Subcommittee on National Security Hybrid Hearing on "Karshi-Khanabad: Honoring the Heroes of Camp Stronghold Freedom"

#### House Committee on Oversight and Reform Select Subcommittee on the Coronavirus Activity Report 116<sup>th</sup> Congress

November 2020

No activity to report

#### Monthly Statement by Paid Date 116th Congress 2nd Session November 2020

		YTD Including	
Description	Nov	Nov	Cumulative Total
1100 - Personnel Compensation	\$1,007,385.10	\$8,874,755.64	\$8,874,755.64
2100 - Travel		\$5,311.38	\$5,311.38
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities	\$12,197.02	\$135,763.21	\$135,763.21
2400 - Printing And Reproduction		\$3,728.80	\$3,728.80
2500 - Other Services	\$500.00	\$7,340.68	\$7,340.68
2600 - Supplies And Materials	\$33,684.81	\$57,801.33	\$57,801.33
3100 - Equipment	\$10,958.11	\$145,735.74	\$145,735.74
Total Expenses	\$1,064,725.04	\$9,230,436.78	\$9,230,436.78

#### Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date November 2020

Total Authorization	
116th Congress 2nd Session	\$11,495,034.00
Less Expenses for:	
2020	
Jan	\$657,890.43
Feb	\$706,370.65
Mar	\$693,881.74
Apr	\$683,821.12
May	\$696,655.17
Jun	\$874,932.22
Jul	\$929,961.45
Aug	\$967,959.07
Sep	\$961,532.44
Oct	\$992,707.45
Nov	\$1,064,725.04

Total Expenses to Date
Unexpended Authorization

\$9,230,436.78 \$2,264,597.22

#### Monthly Statement by Paid Date 116th Congress 1st Session November 2020

	Υ	TD Including	
Description	Nov	Nov	Cumulative Total
1100 - Personnel Compensation	-	\$55,261.35	\$8,069,466.60
2100 - Travel		\$3,467.01	\$86,901.57
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities	-	\$24,912.16	\$155,964.03
2400 - Printing And Reproduction	-	\$2,641.92	\$6,652.21
2500 - Other Services	(122.00)	\$33,012.00	\$49,612.00
2600 - Supplies And Materials		\$82,512.62	\$169,505.12
3100 - Equipment	\$47,047.75	\$129,468.30	\$327,746.25
Total Expenses	\$46,925.75	\$331,275.36	\$8,865,847.78

#### Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date November 2020

Total Authorization	\$9,495,034.00
116th Congress 1st Session	\$9,495,034.00
Less Expenses for:	
2019	
Jan	\$443,080.17
Feb	\$546,142.70
Mar	\$649,340.71
Apr	\$667,658.17
May	\$662,281.30
Jun	\$685,422.68
Jul	\$675,150.67
Aug	\$713,896.46
Sep	\$716,367.25
Oct	\$826,865.11
Nov	\$891,663.68
Dec	\$1,056,703.52
2020	
Jan	\$166,065.96
Feb	\$2,200.20
Mar	\$2,529.39
Apr	\$38,976.58
May	-
Jun	\$34,449.20
Jul	\$29,741.40
Aug	\$3,172.25
Sep	\$204.48
Oct	\$7,010.15
Nov	\$46,925.75

Total Expenses to Date
Unexpended Authorization

\$8,865,847.78 \$629,186.22

#### COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM TRAVEL REPORT NOVEMBER 2020

**BEGIN** 

**END** 

TRANSPORTATION PER DIEM

**TRAVELER** 

DATE

DATE

PURPOSE (airfare, rental car, mileage, gas, taxi) (lodging, meals)

NO TRAVEL PERFORMED

# U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Oversight and Reform Committee Staff Listing November 2020

Majority Staff Name	Staff Title	Monthly Salary
ALLEN, KIRSTEN N.	COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	14,166.67
ANDERSON, SHANNON T.	COUNSEL	\$9,000.00
ANELLO, RUSSELL	DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR & CHIEF COUNSEL	\$15,833.34
BENJAMIN, WILLIAM C.	SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR	\$5,208.33
BLACKSBERG, AARON D.	COUNSEL	\$3,000.00
BLUMENTHAL, JORDAN H.	COUNSEL AND POLICY ADVISOR	\$7,541.67
BOURKE, JARON	DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION	\$14,000.00
BOWDEN, JAMITRESS A.	DEPUTY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	\$9,000.00
BOYD, KRISTA A.	GENERAL COUNSEL	\$13,583.33
BRADFORD, ARYELE	COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	\$11,916.67
BROWN, CHLOE M.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	\$4,791.67
BURNS, EMILY M.	POLICY DIRECTOR	\$13,750.00
BUSH, ANTHONY N.	RESEARCH ASSISTANT	\$5,666.67
BUTLER, ROBIN M.	FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE MGR	\$12,333.33
CHRISTOPHER, GABRIELLE S.	INTERN	\$785.58
CHUKWU, CHIOMA I.	SENIOR EXECUTIVE COUNSELOR	\$12,333.33
CONWAY, JAMES A.	SUBCOMMITTEE	\$116.67
COOPER, KADEEM	COUNSEL	\$12,083.33
CUNNINGHAM, WILLIAM A.	SENIOR LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL	\$7,500.00
DAVENPORT, COLLIN G.	LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR, GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE	\$2,916.67
DIXON, WARNER A.	STAFF ASSISTANT	\$3,333.33
DULANEY, EMMALYNN M.	PRESS SECRETARY	\$8,000.00
DUROSS, EVELYN W.	INTERN	\$537.75
ELLISON, MATTHEW	SPECIAL COUNSEL TO THE CHAIRMAN	\$6,666.67
FERNANDEZ, BRUCE	DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF/LEG DIR NATIONAL SECURITY SUBCOMMITTEE	\$3,416.67
FIELDS, CASSANDRA B.	SENIOR INVESTIGATIVE COUNSEL	\$13,750.00
FRENCH, COURTNEY A.	SENIOR COUNSEL	\$7,500.00
GALISEWSKI, RYAN D.	COUNSEL	\$5,333.33
GAO, GRETA G.	COUNSEL	\$11,083.33
GASPAR, JENNIFER N.	CHIEF INVESTIGATIVE COUNSEL	\$16,250.00
GINSBERG, WENDY R.	SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIR, GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS SUBCOMM	\$10,833.33
GLICK, JACOB H.	COUNSEL, CIVIL RIGHTS AND CIVIL LIBERTIES SUBCOMMITTEE	\$4,548.61
GOLDEN, ALEXANDRA	CHIEF HEALTH COUNSEL	\$11,500.00
GOSS, TRINITY	EXECUTIVE TEAM COORDINATOR	\$5,833.33
HAMMON, BETH M.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	\$4,333.33
HARNEY, BENJAMIN A.	SENIOR COUNSELOR TO THE CHAIR	\$14,000.00
HELLER, JESSICA L.	COUNSEL	\$5,700.00
HENNESSY, KELLY C.	POLICY ADVISOR & DIRECTOR OF MEMBER SERVICES	\$8,166.67
HICKTON, DAVID J.	STAFF DIRECTOR/SENIOR COUNSEL	\$14,491.67
HOLLINGSHEAD, MEGAN M.	SUBCOMMITTEE SCHEDULER/LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT	\$116.67
JENKINS, BRITTENY N.	SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR, SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT	\$10,541.67

JONES, TAYLOR P.	CLERK AND SECURITY MANAGER	\$5,666.67
KELLEY, VICTORIA G.	LEGAL INTERN	\$785.83
KENNY, PETER J.	CHIEF INVESTIGATIVE COUNSEL	\$11,916.67
KILES, ALEXANDER	COUNSEL	\$12,083.33
KIM, GINA H.	COUNSEL	\$8,583.33
KIM, JANET H.	CHIEF COUNSEL FOR INVESTIGATIONS	\$3,177.78
KLEIN, CAMERON J.	LEGAL INTERN	\$620.42
KLEPPER, LEESA M.	SENIOR COUNSEL	\$10,000.00
KOELBEL, COURTNEY L.	COUNSEL, CIVIL RIGHTS AND CIVIL LIBERTIES SUBCOMMITTEE	\$5,458.33
KOFLER, HAIYAH A.	PRESS SECRETARY AND DIGITAL DIRECTOR	\$9,583.33
LANIER, ELISA A.	DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND CHIEF CLERK	\$11,291.67
LARKIN, KELLIE	PARLIAMENTARIAN AND SENIOR COUNSEL	\$14,166.67
LESSER, RACHEL	LEGAL INTERN	\$1,791.67
LICHTMAN, MILES P.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	\$6,500.00
LIU, JASON J.	INTERN	\$1,791.67
MACPHERSON, CAMERON	STAFF ASSISTANT	\$4,833.33
MARTIN, GARRETT E.	LEGAL INTERN	\$1,791.67
MASRI-ELYAFAOUI, RAMZI M.	LEGAL INTERN	\$866.12
MCFIELD, TERRI	COUNSEL	\$12,083.33
MUELLER, ELIZABETH C.	CHIEF OVERSIGHT COUNSEL	\$13,333.33
MURPHY, ALLISON F.	COUNSEL	\$15,416.66
NAJIEB-LOCKE, HALIMAH	SENIOR PROCUREMENT COUNSEL	\$15,833.33
OKPATTAH, SENAM	STAFF ASSISTANT	\$6,583.33
PARISI, CHRISTINA M.	SENIOR POLICY ADVISOR	\$9,833.33
PATANE, MATTHEW F.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	\$6,166.67
PHOENIX, CANDYCE D.	SUBCMTE	\$8,750.00
POWELL, JASON R.	DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL	\$12,750.00
RAPALLO, DAVID P.	STAFF DIRECTOR	\$14,491.67
REBNORD, DANIEL E.	SUBCOMMITTEE	\$9,750.00
RIOS, RICARDO B.	COUNSEL	\$10,666.67
RYAN, ROBERT K.	SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF OF STAFF	\$100.00
SACHSMAN, SUSANNE E.	DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR & CHIEF COUNSEL	\$14,333.33
SEVERENS, SARA E.	DEPUTY PRESS SECRETARY	\$1,458.33
SHAH, AMISH A.	COUNSEL	\$9,000.00
SHARFSTEIN, SAMUEL E.	LEGAL INTERN	\$1,791.67
SHULTZ, BLAKE N.	LEGAL INTERN	\$413.50
SOKOLOW, LOUIS I.	LEGAL INTERN	\$1,568.03
STEPHENSON, MARK	DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATION	\$12,750.00
STRATTON, AMY K.	DEPUTY CHIEF CLERK	\$8,791.67
STUART, MOIRA E.	LEGAL INTERN	\$827.00
TRUDING, BRADLEY	COUNSEL	\$2,083.33
TRUMKA, RICHARD L.	SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR, ECONOMIC & CONSUMER POLICY	\$13,000.00
URIARTE, CARLOS F.	CHIEF COUNSEL FOR INVESTIGATIONS	\$15,416.67
VAN NESS, ETHAN H.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	\$7,333.33
WALKER, EDWARD L.	TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR	\$6,666.67
WHITCOMB, MAXWELL E.	SENIOR ADVISOR FOR DOMESTIC POLICY	\$7,583.33
WINSTON, SARAH L.	LEGAL INTERN	\$1,075.42

YOUNGENTOB, DANA N.	PRESS INTERN	\$1,791.67
ZERDEN, ALEX B.	COUNSEL	\$12,083.33
Minority Staff Name	Staff Title	<b>Monthly Salary</b>
ASHWORTH, DANIEL P.	REPUBLICAN COUNSEL	\$9,416.67
BAKER, STACY L.	DIR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	\$6,000.00
BENZINE, MITCHELL L.	REPUBLICAN SR POLICY COUNSEL	\$11,333.33
BREITENBACH, RYAN D.	REPUBLICAN SENIOR COUNSEL	\$12,250.00
CALLEN, ASHLEY	REPUBLICAN DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR	\$14,391.67
COLLINS, JESSICA B.	REPUBLICAN COMMUNICATIONS DIR	\$14,000.00
DAVIS, CARLTON J.	REPUBLICAN CHIEF COUNSEL FOR INVESTIGATIONS	\$14,350.00
DONLON, JESSICA L.	REPUBLICAN GENERAL COUNSEL	\$14,000.00
ECHOLS, LAMAR N.	REPUBLICAN CHIEF COUNSEL FOR OVERSIGHT	\$13,333.33
FEENEY, SARAH V.	REPUBLICAN RESEARCH ASSISTANT AND CLERK	\$6,166.67
FINE, LAUREN REBECCA	REPUBLICAN COMMUNICATIONS DIR	\$5,729.17
FLORES, DANIEL M.	REPUBLICAN SENIOR COUNSEL	\$14,000.00
GORDON, STEPHEN	REPUBLICAN SENIOR PROF STAFF MEMBER	\$9,083.33
GRANATO, FRANCESCA L.	REPUBLICAN PRESS INTERN	\$800.00
GREENBERG, MAURY J.	REPUBLICAN COUNSEL	\$10,333.33
HACKER, AUSTIN J.	REPUBLICAN PRESS SECRETARY AND DIGITAL DIRECTOR	\$7,041.67
HASENBERG, AMY E.	REPUBLICAN DEPUTY COMM DIRECTOR	\$10,666.67
HOEHNER, CHRISTIAN A.	REPUBLICAN POLICY DIRECTOR	\$12,166.67
HOLMES, LAUREN E.	REPUBLICAN COUNSEL	\$9,666.67
HUGHES, WILLIAM J.	REPUBLICAN POLICY DIRECTOR	\$7,208.33
JOHNSON, ELLEN G.	REPUBLICAN SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR	\$1,666.67
MARIN, MARK	REPUBLICAN STAFF DIRECTOR	\$14,491.67
PIQUERO, MICHAEL J.	REPUBLICAN LEGAL INTERN	\$800.00
RATLIFF, SARA E.	REPUBLICAN PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER/CLERK	\$4,833.33
REISER, MARTIN G.	REPUBLICAN LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL	\$7,083.33
RUST, JAMES R.	REPUBLICAN SENIOR COUNSEL	\$13,666.67
SKLADANY, JONATHAN J.	REPUBLICAN SENIOR ADVISOR AND COUNSEL	\$325.00
TAYLOR, PAUL B.	REPUBLICAN SENIOR COUNSEL	\$14,000.00
TRENTMAN, SARAH VANCE	REPUBLICAN SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	\$9,166.67
VINYARD, ASHLEE R.	REPUBLICAN DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS	\$14,083.33
WOMACK JR, WILLIAM G.	REPUBLICAN SENIOR ADVISOR	\$14,166.67

OVERSIGHT LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT/PROF STAFF MEMBER

\$4,666.67

WINTERS, CATHERINE A.

# Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements October

Total Authorization Postal 2020		\$5,000.00	
Less Expens	ses for:		
January	2020		\$45.55
February			\$55.88
March			\$12.12
April			\$0.00
May			\$0.00
June			\$0.00
July			\$0.00
August			\$0.00
October			\$0.00

**Total Expenses to Date:** 

\$113.55

Unexpended authorization

\$4,886.45

# COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM DETAILEES NOVEMBER

Name	<u>Department</u>	Starting Date	End Date
Sonsyrea Montgomery	Government Printing Office	2/4/2019 7/4/2019	7/4/2019 7/3/2020
		7/3/2020	12/31/2020
Gregory Gavins	U.S. Secret Service	2/19/2020	1/4/2021
Angela Kendera	Office of Personnel Management/ Office of the Inspector General	10/19/2020	4/19/2021